District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Department
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-147 Revised April 3, 2017

Recycling Facility Only

Type of action: Permit Registration Modification Be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should of Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other application.	perations result in p	ollution of surface water, ground	water or the environment.		
Operator:Matador Production Company(For multiperators:One Lincoln Centre 5400 LBJ Freew	ay, Suite 1500 Dal	las, TX 75240			
Facility or well name (include API# if associated with a well):Boros Faci					
OCD Permit Number:2RF-179(For new facilities the perm U/L or Qtr/QtrNW 1/4 of NE 1/4Section15Township _			E44.		
Surface Owner: Sector Federal State Private Tribal Trust or Indian Allotmer		ige31ECounty	Eddy		
2.					
⊠ Recycling Facility:					
Location of recycling facility (if applicable): Latitude32.048955	Longitud	le103.764822	NAD83		
Proposed Use: ☐ Drilling* ☐ Completion* ☐ Production* ☐ Plugging *					
*The re-use of produced water may NOT be used until fresh water zones are cas					
Other, requires permit for other uses. Describe use, process, testing, volume of	f produced water	and ensure there will be no ad	verse impact on		
groundwater or surface water.					
☐ Fluid Storage					
☐ Activity permitted under 19.15.17 NMAC					
Activity permitted under 19.15.36 NMAC explain type:					
3.					
<u>Variances</u> :					
Justifications and/or demonstrations that the proposed variance will afford reasonal environment.	ole protection agai	nst contamination of fresh water	er, human health, and the		
Check the below box only if a variance is requested:					
☐ Variance(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district for consideration of approval. If a Variance is requested, include the					
variance information on a separate page and attach it to the C-147 as part of the app If a Variance is requested, it must be approved prior to implementation					
4. Operator Application Certification:					
I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this application	on are true, accurat	te and complete to the best of m	ny knowledge and belief.		
Name (Print):Chase Hubbard		Operations Engineer - Con			
Signature: hand and		9/19/2025			
e-mail address:chase.hubbard@matadorresources.com		(575) 317-7687			
5. OCD Representative Signature: Victoria Venegas	An	proval/Registration Date:	09/26/2025		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
OCD Conditions					
Additional OCD Conditions on Attachment					

See below for C-147S information regarding the Boros "Recycling On-The-Fly" Facility:

Coordinates of Boros Recycling Facility

Lat: 32.048955Long: -103.764822

#/size of tanks

- (8) 500 bbl above ground frac tanks
 - o Tanks have steel walls and steel bottoms
 - o We will also have containment under all frac tanks (2' tall muscle wall w/ liner)

Fluid Storage

• Fluids stored in this facility will be treated produced water



Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 507621

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:	
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	228937	
One Lincoln Centre	Action Number:	
Dallas, TX 75240	507621	
	Action Type:	
	[C-147] Water Recycle Short (C-147S)	

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
vvenegas	NMOCD has reviewed the closure report and form C-147 submitted by [228937] MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY, on 09/19/2025, Action ID 507621, for 2RF-179 - BOROS FACILITY ID [fVV2220750846] in B-15-26S-31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The closure report has been approved.	9/26/2025